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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

NORTHERN DIVISION
JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.,, and )
- JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE )
ELECTRONICS, INC,, ) -
4 , 3
Plaintiffs, ) E
) CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:2010¢cv67
A ) WKW(CSC)
: )
"NAVICO, INC., )
o )
Defendant, )
)

JbINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE
Plaintiffé Johnson Qutdoors Inc. and Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. and
..Defendant Navico, Inc., by and th_rough theif respective counsel, having reached a resolution to
. this matter, stipulate and agree that this action may be dismissed, with prejudice, including all
" claims and counterclaims, ‘With each party to bgar i’;s own costs and attorneyé’ fees.

Respectﬁllly submitted this the 10th day of January, 2012;

WW c%h

David R. Boyd Richard Gill
Griffin Lane Knight C. Nelson Gill
Balch & Bingham LLP . COPELAND FRANCO
‘105 Tallapoosa Street, Suite 200 - 444 South Perry Street -

~ Montgomery, AL 36104 Montgomery, AL 36104
(334) 834-6500 — Telephone _ (334) 834-1180 — Telephone
(334) 269-3115 — Facsimile (334) 834-3172 - Facsimile
-dboyd@balch.com ' - gill@copelandfranco.com
lknight@balch.com _ ngill@copelandfranco.com
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Edward E. Vassallo

Douglas Sharrott

" Dara M. Kurlancheek
“Andrew Kutas

" Robert H. Fischer

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104-3800

T 212-218-2100

F 212-218-2200

evassallo@fchs.com

dsharrott@fchs.com

dkurlancheek@fchs.com

akutas@fchs.com

rfischer@fchs.com

Attomeys For Plaintiffs Johnson Outdoors
Inc. and Johnson Outdoors Marine
- Electronics, Inc.

‘SO ORDERED.

Michael D. McCoy
David M. Alban

Kirk T. Bradley
ALSTON & BIRD LLP

. Bank of America Plaza

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28280-4000
(704) 444-1000 ~ Telephone

(704) 444-1111 — Facsimile
mike.mccoy@alston.com
david.alban@alston.com
kirk.bradley@alston.com

Attofneys For Defendant NAVICO, INC.

W. Keith Watkins, Chief United States District Judge
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have electronically filed the foregoing JOINT
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE with the Clerk of the Court using the
CM/ECF system, which will send e-mail notification of such filing to Navico’s counsel of record

listed below on this 10th day of January, 2012.

Richard Gill

C. Nelson Gill

COPELAND FRANCO

444 South Perry Street
Montgomery, Alabama 36104

Michael D. McCoy

Kirk T. Bradley

David M. Alban

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Bank of America Plaza

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28280-4000

/s/ Andrew Kutas




